
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1

2 Pre Submission Requirements 5 days Fri 07/09/12 Fri 14/09/12

3 Consultation Meeting with 

ERYC Highways Dept

0 days Fri 07/09/12 Fri 07/09/12

4 Undertake trial holes along 

Cowden Lane

1 day Fri 07/09/12 Fri 07/09/12 3

5 Design Development Period 4 days Fri 07/09/12 Wed 12/09/12 3,4FS-1 day

6 Initial Pre Application 

Submission of 

documentation

0 days Thu 13/09/12 Thu 13/09/12 5

7 Formal Section 62 

Submission.

0 days Fri 14/09/12 Fri 14/09/12 6

8 Review & Agreement Period 46 days Fri 14/09/12 Fri 16/11/12

9 Road Closure Application & 

Advertising Etc

6 wks Fri 14/09/12 Thu 25/10/12

10 East Riding of Yorkshire 

Council Review and 

Acceptance of Section 62 

agreement.

9.2 wks Fri 14/09/12 Fri 16/11/12 7

11 Cowden Lane Closure Phase 1 

(Road Widening Works)

5 wks Mon 19/11/12 Fri 21/12/12 10,9

12 Works Chainage 0 - 450m 6 days Fri 23/11/12 Fri 30/11/12

13 Erect Signage and 

Diversionary Route

1 day Fri 23/11/12 Fri 23/11/12 11SS

14 Strip and Place Topsoil on 

Verge.

4 days Fri 23/11/12 Wed 28/11/12 13SS

15 Place Road Forms and 

Concrete Carriageway 

Restraining Channel

4 days Mon 26/11/12 Thu 29/11/12 14SS+1 day

16 Place Geogrid and capping 3 days Tue 27/11/12 Thu 29/11/12 15SS+1 day

17 Place Type 1 3 days Wed 28/11/12 Fri 30/11/12 16SS+1 day

18 Cone off completed 

widening works

3 days Wed 28/11/12 Fri 30/11/12 17SS

19 Works Chainage 451 - 900m 6 days Fri 30/11/12 Fri 07/12/12

20 Strip and Place Topsoil on 

Verge.

4 days Fri 30/11/12 Wed 05/12/12 14

21 Place Road Forms and 

Concrete Carriageway 

Restraining Channel

4 days Mon 03/12/12 Thu 06/12/12 15

22 Place Geogrid and capping 4 days Tue 04/12/12 Fri 07/12/12 16

23 Place Type 1 3 days Wed 05/12/12 Fri 07/12/12 17

24 Cone off completed 

widening works

3 days Wed 05/12/12 Fri 07/12/12 18

25 Works Chainage 901 - 1350m 6 days Fri 07/12/12 Fri 14/12/12

26 Strip and Place Topsoil on 

Verge.

4 days Fri 07/12/12 Wed 12/12/12 20

27 Place Road Forms and 

Concrete Carriageway 

Restraining Channel

4 days Mon 10/12/12 Thu 13/12/12 21

28 Place Geogrid and capping 3 days Tue 11/12/12 Thu 13/12/12 22

29 Place Type 1 3 days Wed 12/12/12 Fri 14/12/12 23

30 Cone off completed 

widening works

3 days Wed 12/12/12 Fri 14/12/12 24FS+1 day

31 Works Chainage 1351 - 1800m 6 days Thu 13/12/12 Thu 20/12/12

32 Strip and Place Topsoil on 

Verge.

4 days Thu 13/12/12 Tue 18/12/12 26

33 Place Road Forms and 

Concrete Carriageway 

Restraining Channel

4 days Fri 14/12/12 Wed 19/12/12 27

34 Place Geogrid and capping 3 days Mon 17/12/12 Wed 19/12/12 28

35 Place Type 1 3 days Tue 18/12/12 Thu 20/12/12 29

36 Cone off completed 

widening works

3 days Tue 18/12/12 Thu 20/12/12 30

37 Road Planing Works 2.5 days Mon 03/12/12 Wed 05/12/12

38 Road Planing 50mm thick 

CH925 - 975m

0.5 days Mon 03/12/12 Mon 03/12/12 11SF+7 days

39 Road Planing 50mm thick 

CH1320 - 1340m

0.5 days Tue 04/12/12 Tue 04/12/12 38

40 Road Planing 50mm thick 

CH1780 - 1815m

0.5 days Tue 04/12/12 Tue 04/12/12 39

41 Road Planing 50mm thick 

CH1845 - 1865m

0.5 days Wed 05/12/12 Wed 05/12/12 40

42 Road Planing 60mm thick 

CH010 - 35m

0.5 days Wed 05/12/12 Wed 05/12/12 41

43 Road Surfacing 2.5 days Mon 17/12/12 Wed 19/12/12

44 Road Surfacing 50mm thick 

CH925 - 975m

0.5 days Mon 17/12/12 Mon 17/12/12 30,38

45 Road Surfacing 50mm thick 

CH1320 - 1340m

0.5 days Mon 17/12/12 Mon 17/12/12 44,39

46 Road Surfacing 50mm thick 

CH1780 - 1815m

0.5 days Tue 18/12/12 Tue 18/12/12 45,40

47 Road Surfacing 50mm thick 

CH1845 - 1865m

0.5 days Tue 18/12/12 Tue 18/12/12 46,41

48 Road Surfacing 60mm thick 

CH010 - 35m

0.5 days Wed 19/12/12 Wed 19/12/12 47,42

49 Electrical Cabling Works 8 days Mon 19/11/12 Wed 28/11/12

50 11Kv Cabling Works 8 days Mon 19/11/12 Wed 28/11/12 11SS

51 Vegetation Works 10 days Mon 19/11/12 Fri 30/11/12

52 Hedge and Vegetation 

Pruning Works

2 wks Mon 19/11/12 Fri 30/11/12 11SS

53 Offsite Access Route Works 4 days Mon 19/11/12 Thu 22/11/12

54 Sleeving of traffic Signs to 

B1242 Junction with 

Withernwick Lane

1 day Mon 19/11/12 Mon 19/11/12 11SS

55 Sleeving of traffic Signs to 

Cowden Lane

1 day Tue 20/11/12 Tue 20/11/12 54

56 Sleeving of traffic Signs to 

A164/B1231 Roundabout 

Junction

1 day Wed 21/11/12 Wed 21/11/12 55

57 Sleeving of traffic Signs and 

pruning of bushes to 

A164/B1232 Roundabout 

Junction

1 day Thu 22/11/12 Thu 22/11/12 56

58 Road Opening 40 days Sat 22/12/12 Sun 03/03/13

59 Cowden Lane Road re-opens 42 days Sat 22/12/12 Sun 03/03/13 32,33,34,35,36,48,52

60 Turbine Delivery Period 40 days Wed 02/01/13 Fri 01/03/13

61 Turbine Delivery Dry Run. 0 days Wed 02/01/13 Wed 02/01/13 11,12,19,25,31,37,43,57

62 Turbine Delivery Period 40 days Mon 07/01/13 Fri 01/03/13 61

63 Cowden Lane Closure Phase 2 ( 

Road Reinstatement Works)

10 days Mon 04/03/13 Fri 15/03/13 62,59

64 Highways Authority Inspection 0 days Fri 15/03/13 Fri 15/03/13 63

65 Cowden Lane re-opened 0 days Fri 15/03/13 Fri 15/03/13 64

66 Works Complete 0 days Sat 16/03/13 Sat 16/03/13 65

07/09

13/09

14/09

9 Road Closure Application & Advertising Etc

10 East Riding of Yorkshire Council Review and Acceptance of Section 62 agreement.

11 Cowden Lane Closure Phase 1 (Road Widening Works)

13 Erect Signage and Diversionary Route

14 Strip and Place Topsoil on Verge.

15 Place Road Forms and Concrete Carriageway Restraining Channel

16 Place Geogrid and capping

17 Place Type 1

18 Cone off completed widening works

20 Strip and Place Topsoil on Verge.

21 Place Road Forms and Concrete Carriageway Restraining Channel

22 Place Geogrid and capping

23 Place Type 1

24 Cone off completed widening works

26 Strip and Place Topsoil on Verge.

27 Place Road Forms and Concrete Carriageway Restraining Channel

28 Place Geogrid and capping

29 Place Type 1

30 Cone off completed widening works

32 Strip and Place Topsoil on Verge.

33 Place Road Forms and Concrete Carriageway Restraining Channel

34 Place Geogrid and capping

35 Place Type 1

36 Cone off completed widening works

38 Road Planing 50mm thick CH925 - 975m

39 Road Planing 50mm thick CH1320 - 1340m

40 Road Planing 50mm thick CH1780 - 1815m

41 Road Planing 50mm thick CH1845 - 1865m

42 Road Planing 60mm thick CH010 - 35m

44 Road Surfacing 50mm thick CH925 - 975m

45 Road Surfacing 50mm thick CH1320 - 1340m

46 Road Surfacing 50mm thick CH1780 - 1815m

47 Road Surfacing 50mm thick CH1845 - 1865m

48 Road Surfacing 60mm thick CH010 - 35m

50 11Kv Cabling Works

52 Hedge and Vegetation Pruning Works

54 Sleeving of traffic Signs to B1242 Junction with Withernwick Lane

55 Sleeving of traffic Signs to Cowden Lane

56 Sleeving of traffic Signs to A164/B1231 Roundabout Junction

57 Sleeving of traffic Signs and pruning of bushes to A164/B1232 Roundabout Junction

61 02/01

62 Turbine Delivery Period

63 Cowden Lane Closure Phase 2 ( Road Reinstatement Works)

15/03

65 15/03

66 16/03
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Project: Withernwick Wind Farm S

Date: Thu 13/09/12


